## PONOWO 58362

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

700004383797--3 -06/08/01--01073--005 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

SUBJECT:	PENNEYWISE ENTER	PRISES, INC.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the articl	es of incorporation and a	a check for :	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:		INER inted or typed)	1 at 1 (100 to 100 to 1	<del>्रक्रिक के</del> ्
	12488 CORRINE AV	ENUE, SUITE 1 ddress	SECRETA TALLAHAS	FIL 01 JUN-8
	SPRING HILL, FLOI City, S	RIDA 34609-1429 State & Zip	SEE, FLORID	P. ED.
	(352) 684-2213	Jenhone number	RIDA A	<b>7 5</b>

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

75/12/07 -

ARTICLES (	OF INCORPORATION "		
	ith Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	FILED	
ARTICLE I	NAME	of this o DM 3: I	6
The name of the	corporation shall be:	01 JUN -8 PM 3: I	
	PENNEYWISE ENTERPRISES, INC.	SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE, FLOR	TE NDA
	in the second of	IALLANASSEE ( ES.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
The principal place	ce of business/mailing address is:	H	
	12488 CORRINE AVENUE, SUITE 1		
	SPRING HILL, FLORIDA 34609-1429		
ARTICLE III	DITODOSE		
	which the corporation is organized is:		<del></del>
The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is:		
	FOR PROFIT	enter to the term of the term	·
4 D			
ARTICLE IV			· . · . · . · ·
The number of sh			
	100,000 Shares at .10 cents par	value	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (option	naD	<del>-</del>
The name(s) and	address(es):		
	AUSTIN CHARLES MINER, PRESIDENT/ 12488 CORRINE AVENUE, SUITE 1	DIRECTOR	
	12488 CORRINE AVENUE, SUITE 1		
	SPRING HILL, FLORIDA 34609-1429		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and Flo</u>	orida street address of the registered agent is:	=	
	AUSTIN CHARLES MINER		
	12488 CORRINE AVENUE, SUITE 1		
	SPRING HILL, FLORIDA 34609-1429	<del></del>	± <sub>€</sub> =
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		•
	iress of the Incorporator is:	·	<del>इ</del> . <del>चु "</del>
	<u>-</u>		_
	AUSTIN CHARLES MINER 12488 CORRINE AVENUE, SUITE 1		. — —
	SPRING HILL, FLORIDA 34609-1429	•	
*******	*************	ake ake ake at a star	
	s registered agent to accept service of process for the above		
certificate, I am famili	ar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and	agree to act in this capacity	ueu in inis
~ ~ / · ·	,		
a. Charle	v muser	6/7/01	
Signature/Register	ed Agent	Date /	- '